

Adres: **Plac Wolności 21, 57-500 Bystrzyca Kłodzka** Tel./fax: **74 8 111 057**, tel. kom.: **+48 883-967-717** Adres e-mail: **kontakt@euroweek.pl** Zgłoszenia, informacje, zapisy: **info@euroweek.pl** Strona internetowa: **http://euroweek.pl**



BRIEF INFORMATION

Euroweek is <u>a educational language camp</u> for Polish students from Primary to HS level. The very main aim of the program is to help improve and enhance the communication skills and most importantly to make them confident in speaking the English Language.

The main duties and responsibilities of Youth Leader is to facilitate different activities to our participants.

The activities are composed of team building games, energizers, country presentations, cultural presentations, dances, creativity and life skills workshop.

Every cycle of Euroweek is composed of 5days. This means every five days we are having new batches of students coming from the different ages around Poland. Furthermore, during special Euroweeks or summer cycle we are having International students.

<u>SCHEDULE</u>

Regular Cycle of the Program;

- **1st day** 6pm (Welcoming Ceremony- Teachers' meeting- Disco)
- **2nd-4th** FULL DAY of activities from 9:30-8:00 after 8 pm can be disco, cultural presentation(3rd day) and closing and evaluation(4thday).
- The **5th day** is half -rest day off until 6pm. And 6pm we will start new group againthe cycle will continue until you finish your contract.
- Due to logistics we are arriving between 9-10 pm Youth Leader houses.

SATURDAYS AND SUNDAYS

We don't have Saturdays and Sundays, we follow the continuous cycle of Euroweek, but every month you can have 8 days holiday if you want to relax, travel and do your personal needs. This will be based on approval of the admin upon your request.



Adres: Plac Wolności 21, 57-500 Bystrzyca Kłodzka

 Fundacja
 Adres: Plac Wolności 21, 57-500 Bystrzyca Kłodzki

 Tel./fax: 74 8 111 057, tel. kom.: +48 883-967-717

 Adres e-mail: kontakt@euroweek.pl

 Zgłoszenia, informacje, zapisy: info@euroweek.pl

Strona internetowa: http://euroweek.pl

FINANCIAL MATTERS

This is not a fully funded program, below is the detailed explanation.

Items	Host Organization Euroweek Program	Youth Leader
Travel Cost (e.g. flight, domestic transportation)		Youth Leader
Insurance Cost		Youth Leader
Accommodation	Covered by the Hosting Organization	
Volunteer's Allowance (Total- 720 zl)	Covered by the Hosting Organization 360 zl- food 360 zl- pocket money	
Local Transportation (Poland)	Covered by the Hosting Organization	
Language Support	Covered by the Hosting Organization	
Visa Cost		Youth Leader

LOCATION:

The program is situated in the Lower Silesian Region of Poland. Bystrzyca Klodzka is the head office and all the activities are happening in the hotels around the area.

All Youth Leaders are accommodated in different 5 houses near to the hotels were the activities are happening.

DURATION OF ACTIVITIES:

STARTING DATE	ENDING DATE
January 15, 2020	April 15, 2020
January 15, 2020	June 30, 2020
January 15, 2020	December 30, 2020

Duration of the service will be determined through the interview.



Adres: Plac Wolności 21, 57-500 Bystrzyca Kłodzka

 Fundacja
 Tel./fax: 74 8 111 057, tel. kom.: +48 883-907717

 Adres e-mail: kontakt@euroweek.pl
 Zgłoszenia, informacje, zapisy: info@euroweek.pl

 Ctarze interpetowa: http://euroweek.pl

Strona internetowa: http://euroweek.pl

QUALIFICATION:

- 22 years old to 30 years old
- Graduate student preferably in Education Areas
- Fluent in English Communication
- Has a leadership background and qualities
- International engagements is a plus
- Can be an Ambassador of his/her country promoting its culture and traditions
- Confident in public speaking •
- Willing to travel to different places around Poland •
- Can be in a flexible environment and available for all the activities on a daily basis
- Willing to be involve, learn and live with other International Youth Leaders •
- Who can create, develop and facilitate different creativity, integration, leadership and • life skills workshops.

NEXT STEP

- Send your <u>CV AND POLICE CLEARANCE</u> to euroweekprogram@gmail.com and hreuroweekteam@gmail.com
- If you already passed the interview, all the necessary documents will be forwarded to you and the same time the Youth Leaders should process other documents needed in application of visa by checking the nearest Polish Embassy near them.
- If Polish Embassy is not available the nearest Schengen countries should be contacted for t he available visa appointment.
- For more information please contact the above email addresses here.
- You can always visit and like us at Facebook, Instagram, Youtube. Just type WeLoveEuroweek.
- Our official website is **Euroweek.pl**
- https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1hX8zXOTLrM&t=3s •